

CITY OF PIQUA  
 2021 SIDEWALK ADA COMPLIANCE PROGRAM  
 DEADLINE: 01/28/2021 at 10:00AM

| BID TABULATION   | Quantity      | Grissom Construction, LLC |                     | L.J. DeWeese Co., Inc. |                     | A to Z Property Maintenance LLC * |                     | Adleta Construction |                     | Performance Site Development |                     | America's Decorative Concrete |                     | J & J Schlaegel, Inc. |                     | Double Jay Construction, Inc |                     |
|--|---------------|---------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
|  |               | Price                     | Extension           | Price                  | Extension           | Price                             | Extension           | Price               | Extension           | Price                        | Extension           | Price                         | Extension           | Price                 | Extension           | Price                        | Extension           |
| <b>BID - Item List</b>   |               |                           |                     |                        |                     |                                   |                     |                     |                     |                              |                     |                               |                     |                       |                     |                              |                     |
| 202 - CONCRETE WALK REMOVED - SF                               | 4,858.0       | \$2.00                    | \$9,716.00          | \$2.00                 | \$9,716.00          | \$2.10                            | \$10,201.80         | \$3.65              | \$17,731.70         | \$2.50                       | \$12,145.00         | \$2.75                        | \$13,359.50         | \$3.50                | \$17,003.00         | \$2.00                       | \$9,716.00          |
| 202 - CURB, CURB & GUTTER REMOVED, TYPE 1, 2, 6 - LF           | 1,190.0       | \$6.00                    | \$7,140.00          | \$7.00                 | \$8,330.00          | \$9.00                            | \$10,710.00         | \$5.60              | \$6,664.00          | \$8.50                       | \$10,115.00         | \$7.75                        | \$9,222.50          | \$7.50                | \$8,925.00          | \$11.00                      | \$13,090.00         |
| 608 - 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 - SF      | 5,137.0       | \$7.00                    | \$35,959.00         | \$8.00                 | \$41,096.00         | \$9.00                            | \$46,233.00         | \$11.52             | \$59,178.24         | \$8.50                       | \$43,664.50         | \$10.50                       | \$53,938.50         | \$9.25                | \$47,517.25         | \$10.10                      | \$51,883.70         |
| 608 - CAST IRON CURB RAMP W/ TRUNCATED DOMES, AS PER PLAN - EA | 72.0          | \$375.00                  | \$27,000.00         | \$455.00               | \$32,760.00         | \$445.00                          | \$32,040.00         | \$274.95            | \$19,796.40         | \$420.00                     | \$30,240.00         | \$350.00                      | \$25,200.00         | \$350.00              | \$25,200.00         | \$351.95                     | \$25,340.40         |
| 609 - CITY OF PIQUA TYPE 2 CURB, CLASS QC1 - LF                | 998.0         | \$22.00                   | \$21,956.00         | \$21.00                | \$20,958.00         | \$26.00                           | \$25,948.00         | \$26.95             | \$26,896.10         | \$32.00                      | \$31,936.00         | \$34.50                       | \$34,431.00         | \$37.50               | \$37,425.00         | \$40.20                      | \$40,119.60         |
| 609 - CITY OF PIQUA TYPE 6 CURB, CLASS QC1 - LF                | 265.0         | \$22.00                   | \$5,830.00          | \$21.00                | \$5,565.00          | \$26.00                           | \$6,890.00          | \$16.68             | \$4,420.20          | \$32.00                      | \$8,480.00          | \$31.50                       | \$8,347.50          | \$35.50               | \$9,407.50          | \$34.90                      | \$9,248.50          |
| 611 - CATCH BASIN REPLACED, CITY OF PIQUA TYPE 6 - EA          | 2.0           | \$2,000.00                | \$4,000.00          | \$2,400.00             | \$4,800.00          | \$2,100.00                        | \$4,200.00          | \$2,675.76          | \$5,351.52          | \$2,350.00                   | \$4,700.00          | \$4,000.00                    | \$8,000.00          | \$3,500.00            | \$7,000.00          | \$2,460.25                   | \$4,920.50          |
| 611 - CATCH BASIN REPLACED, CITY OF PIQUA TYPE 1 - EA          | 2.0           | \$2,000.00                | \$4,000.00          | \$2,400.00             | \$4,800.00          | \$2,100.00                        | \$4,200.00          | \$2,396.77          | \$4,793.54          | \$2,350.00                   | \$4,700.00          | \$4,000.00                    | \$8,000.00          | \$3,400.00            | \$6,800.00          | \$2,386.25                   | \$4,772.50          |
| 614 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC - LUMP                               | 1.0           | \$4,000.00                | \$4,000.00          | \$3,800.00             | \$3,800.00          | \$1,000.00                        | \$1,000.00          | \$5,482.35          | \$5,482.35          | \$11,150.00                  | \$11,150.00         | \$4,000.00                    | \$4,000.00          | \$6,500.00            | \$6,500.00          | \$20,971.72                  | \$20,971.72         |
| 653 - 6" TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED - CY                     | 15.8          | \$50.00                   | \$790.00            | \$75.00                | \$1,185.00          | \$50.00                           | \$790.00            | \$112.09            | \$1,771.02          | \$75.00                      | \$1,185.00          | \$60.00                       | \$948.00            | \$75.00               | \$1,185.00          | \$119.75                     | \$1,892.05          |
| 659 - SEEDING AND MULCHING - CLASS 1 - SY                      | 94.6          | \$5.00                    | \$473.00            | \$5.00                 | \$473.00            | \$8.00                            | \$756.80            | \$31.22             | \$2,953.41          | \$10.00                      | \$946.00            | \$6.00                        | \$567.60            | \$5.50                | \$520.30            | \$5.55                       | \$525.03            |
| <b>11 Items</b>  | <b>Totals</b> |                           | <b>\$120,864.00</b> |                        | <b>\$133,483.00</b> |                                   | <b>\$142,969.60</b> |                     | <b>\$155,038.48</b> |                              | <b>\$159,261.50</b> |                               | <b>\$166,014.60</b> |                       | <b>\$167,483.05</b> |                              | <b>\$182,480.00</b> |

\* Incomplete Bid